WHEREAS, the Village would like to utilize the services of Tim Matthews to complete this 

work and has given them a notice to proceed with the project; and

WHEREAS, Tim Matthews is willing to perform these services as outlined in Exhibit “B” in 

an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-one and no/100 Dollars 

($16,831.00); and

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands, (the “Village Council”) has 

determined that approval of this expenditure with Tim Matthews is in the best interest of the 

Village and its residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,